Fee Structure (2024-2025)				
Classes – LKG To UKG				
Frequency of Payment				
Registration Fee	Rs. 25			
Prospectus Charges	One Time Charges	Rs. 1175		
New Admission Charges		Rs. 24000		
1st Quarter (Apr - Jun)	Rs. 15233			
2nd Quarter (Jul - Sept)	Rs. 15233			
3rd Quarter (Oct - Dec)	Rs. 15233			
4th Quarter (Jan - Mar)	Rs. 15233			

Distance	UP TO 3	3 TO 5	5 TO 10	After 10
Distance	KM	KM	KM	KM
Transport Fees (Monthly)	1400/-	1600/-	1800/-	100/- Per KM
For Kharkhoda, Bijoli, Narhada & Phaphunda	Rs. 2600/-			

- 1- New Admission is confirmed only when fee is paid
- 2- New Admission seat available upon three days of clearing the entrance test.
- 3- One month Fee will be waived off on whole year fee payment. (Not Applicable after April & for Sibling)
- 4- Class IX to XII CBSE registration Charges or Board Examination Fee Shall be pavable separately.
- 5- Only one concession shall be applicable at a time.
- 6- For all school policies adhere to school almanac.
- 7- AC charges for Kindergarten included in Composited Fee.
- 8-None of the fee mentioned above is refundable.

Fee Structure	e (2024-2025)
Classes	- I TO II
Frequency	of Payment
Registration Fee	Rs. 25
Prospectus Charges	Rs. 1175
DMIT Test Charges	Rs. 1200
New Admission Charges	Rs. 24000
1st Quarter	Rs. 15159
(Apr - Jun)	NS. 15155
2nd Quarter	Rs. 15159
(Jul - Sept)	V2. 12122
3rd Quarter	Dc 15150
(Oct - Dec)	Rs. 15159
4th Quarter	Do 15150
(Jan - Mar)	Rs. 15159

Distance	UP TO 3 KM	3 TO 5 KM	5 TO 10 KM	After 10 KM
Transport Fees (Monthly)	1400/-	1600/-	1800/-	100/- Per KM
For Kharkhoda, Bijoli, Narhada & Phaphunda	Rs. 2600/-			

- 1- New Admission is confirmed only when fee is paid
- 2- New Admission seat available upon three days of clearing the entrance test.
- 3- One month Fee will be waived off on whole year fee payment. (Not Applicable after April & for Sibling)
- 4- Class IX to XII CBSE registration Charges or Board Examination Fee Shall be pavable separately.
- 5- Only one concession shall be applicable at a time.
- 6- For all school policies adhere to school almanac.
- 7-None of the fee mentioned above is refundable.

Fee Struc	ture (20	24-2025)		
	Classes – III			
Freque	ency of Payr	nent		
Registration Fee		Rs. 25		
Prospectus Charges	000	Rs. 1175		
New Admission Charges	One Time Charges	Rs. 24000		
DMIT Test Charges		Rs. 1200		
El Test Charges		Rs. 1500		
1st Quarter (Apr - Jun)		Rs. 15159		
2nd Quarter (Jul - Sept)	Rs. 15159			
3rd Quarter (Oct - Dec)	Rs. 15159			
4th Quarter (Jan - Mar)	Rs. 15159			

Distance	UP TO 3 KM	3 TO 5 KM	5 TO 10 KM	After 10 KM
Transport Fees (Monthly)	1400/-	1600/-	1800/-	100/- Per KM
For Kharkhoda, Bijoli, Narhada & Phaphunda	Rs. 2600/-			

- 1- New Admission is confirmed only when fee is paid
- 2- New Admission seat available upon three days of clearing the entrance test.
- 3- One month Fee will be waived off on whole year fee payment. (Not Applicable after April & for Sibling)
- 4- Class IX to XII CBSE registration Charges or Board Examination Fee Shall be payable separately.
- 5- Only one concession shall be applicable at a time.
- 6- For all school policies adhere to school almanac.
- 7-None of the fee mentioned above is refundable.

Fee Structure (2024-2025)				
Classes – IV to V				
Frequency of Payment				
Registration Fee		Rs. 25		
Prospectus Charges	One	Rs. 1175		
New Admission Charges	One Time Charges	Rs. 24000		
DMIT Test Charges		Rs. 1200		
El Test Charges		Rs. 1500		
1st Quarter		Rs. 15523		
(Apr - Jun)	RS. 15523			
2nd Quarter		Rs. 15523		
(Jul - Sept)		NS. 13323		
3rd Quarter		Dc 15522		
(Oct - Dec)	Rs. 15523			
4th Quarter		Rs. 15523		
(Jan - Mar)		N3. 13323		

Distance	UP TO 3	3 TO 5	5 TO 10	After 10
	KM	KM	KM	KM
Transport Fees (Monthly)	1400/-	1600/-	1800/-	100/- Per KM
For Kharkhoda, Bijoli, Narhada & Phaphunda	Rs. 2600/-			

- 1- New Admission is confirmed only when fee is paid
- 2- New Admission seat available upon three days of clearing the entrance test.
- 3- One month Fee will be waived off on whole year fee payment. (Not Applicable after April & for Sibling)
- 4- Class IX to XII CBSE registration Charges or Board Examination Fee Shall be payable separately.
- 5- Only one concession shall be applicable at a time.
- 6- For all school policies adhere to school almanac.
- 7-None of the fee mentioned above is refundable.

Fee Struc	ture (202	24-2025)	
	ses – VI to V		
Freque	ency of Payn	nent	
Registration Fee		Rs. 25	
Prospectus Charges	One	Rs. 1175	
New Admission Charges	One Time	Rs. 24000	
DMIT Test Charges	Charges	Rs. 1200	
El Test Charges		Rs. 1500	
1st Quarter (Apr - Jun)		Rs. 16008	
2nd Quarter (Jul - Sept)	Rs. 16008		
3rd Quarter (Oct - Dec)		Rs. 16008	
4th Quarter (Jan - Mar)	Rs. 16008		

Distance	UP TO 3	3 TO 5 KM	5 TO 10 KM	After 10 KM
Transport Fees (Monthly)	1400/-	1600/-	1800/-	100/- Per KM
For Kharkhoda, Bijoli, Narhada & Phaphunda	Rs. 2600/-			

- 1- New Admission is confirmed only when fee is paid
- 2- New Admission seat available upon three days of clearing the entrance test.
- 3- One month Fee will be waived off on whole year fee payment. (Not Applicable after April & for Sibling)
- 4- Class IX to XII CBSE registration Charges or Board Examination Fee Shall be payable separately.
- 5- Only one concession shall be applicable at a time.
- 6- For all school policies adhere to school almanac.
- 7-None of the fee mentioned above is refundable.

Fee Struc	ture (20	24-2025)
Cla	sses – IX to	X
Freque	ency of Pay	ment
Registration Fee		Rs. 25
Prospectus Charges	000	Rs. 1175
New Admission Charges	One Time	Rs. 24000
DMIT Test Charges	Charges	Rs. 1200
El Test Charges		Rs. 1500
1st Quarter (Apr - Jun)	No. of the control of	Rs. 18384
2nd Quarter (Jul - Sept)		Rs. 18384
3rd Quarter (Oct - Dec)		Rs. 18384
4th Quarter (Jan - Mar)		Rs. 18384

Distance	UP TO 3	3 TO 5 KM	5 TO 10 KM	After 10 KM
Transport Fees (Monthly)	1400/-	1600/-	1800/-	100/- Per KM
For Kharkhoda, Bijoli, Narhada & Phaphunda	Rs. 2600/-			

- 1- New Admission is confirmed only when fee is paid
- 2- New Admission seat available upon three days of clearing the entrance test.
- 3- One month Fee will be waived off on whole year fee payment. (Not Applicable after April & for Sibling)
- 4- Class IX to XII CBSE registration Charges or Board Examination Fee Shall be pavable separately.
- 5- Only one concession shall be applicable at a time.
- 6- For all school policies adhere to school almanac.
- 7-None of the fee mentioned above is refundable.

Fee Struc	ture (202	24-2025)		
Classes – XI to XI	I (Commerce	e / Humanities)		
Frequ	ency of Payn	nent		
Registration Fee		Rs. 25		
Prospectus Charges	Time	Rs. 1175		
New Admission Charges		Rs. 24000		
DMIT Test Charges		Rs. 1200		
1st Quarter (Apr - Jun)	Rs. 19779			
2nd Quarter (Jul - Sept)	Rs. 19779			
3rd Quarter (Oct - Dec)	Rs. 19779			
4th Quarter (Jan - Mar)	Rs. 19779			

Distance	UP TO 3	3 TO 5 KM	5 TO 10 KM	After 10 KM
Transport Fees (Monthly)	1400/-	1600/-	1800/-	100/- Per KM
For Kharkhoda, Bijoli, Narhada & Phaphunda	Rs. 2600/-			

- 1- New Admission is confirmed only when fee is paid
- 2- New Admission seat available upon three days of clearing the entrance test.
- 3- One month Fee will be waived off on whole year fee payment. (Not Applicable after April & for Sibling)
- 4- Class IX to XII CBSE registration Charges or Board Examination Fee Shall be payable separately.
- 5- Only one concession shall be applicable at a time.
- 6- For all school policies adhere to school almanac.
- 7-None of the fee mentioned above is refundable.

Fee Struc	ture (20	24-2025)	
Classes -	- XI to XII (S	cience)	
Freque	ency of Payr	ment	
Registration Fee		Rs. 25	
Prospectus Charges	One	Rs. 1175	
New Admission Charges	Time Charges	Rs. 24000	
DMIT Test Charges		Rs. 1200	
1st Quarter (Apr - Jun)	Rs. 20159 Rs. 20159 Rs. 20159		
2nd Quarter (Jul - Sept)			
3rd Quarter (Oct - Dec)			
4th Quarter (Jan - Mar)			

Distance	UP TO 3 KM	3 TO 5 KM	5 TO 10 KM	After 10 KM
Transport Fees (Monthly)	1400/-	1600/-	1800/-	100/- Per KM
For Kharkhoda, Bijoli, Narhada & Phaphunda	Rs. 2600/-			

- 1- New Admission is confirmed only when fee is paid
- 2- New Admission seat available upon three days of clearing the entrance test.
- 3- One month Fee will be waived off on whole year fee payment. (Not Applicable after April & for Sibling)
- 4- Class IX to XII CBSE registration Charges or Board Examination Fee Shall be payable separately.
- 5- Only one concession shall be applicable at a time.
- 6- For all school policies adhere to school almanac.
- 7-None of the fee mentioned above is refundable.